WORLD SERIES

PI]K[R

2017 48th Annual World Series of Poker
Event #12: $1,500 No-Limit Hold'em

END OF DAY REPORT FOR DAY: 1
Miranda

Entries: 1,739 Remaining Players (at EOD): 275 Places Paid: 261
Buyin: $1,500 Prize Pool: $2,347,650

X AL -

RANK PLAYER

CITY / STATE / COUNTRY

CHIP COUNT ROOM / TABLE / SEAT

1 Joshua Hillock Coconut Creek, FL, US 89,000 Miranda / 600/ 1
2 Patrick Smith EL DORADO, AL, US 13,200 Miranda / 600/ 2
3 Charles Coultas Seattle, WA, US 146,200 Miranda / 600/ 3
4 Denis Angelov Pleven, BG 1 Miranda /600 / 4
5 Edwin Mark Katzfey GEORGE WEST, TX, US 17,400 Miranda / 600/ 5
6 Brian Tansy Cumming, GA, US 13,400 Miranda /600 /6
7 Steven Owen Park City, UT, US 10,600 Miranda / 600/ 7
8 Zhijian Shen Los Angeles, CA, US 23,400 Miranda / 600/ 8
9 Aaron Jacques Las Vegas, NV, US 43,000 Miranda /600 /9
10 Jared Griener Santa Ana, CA, US 96,500 Miranda / 601/ 1
11 Marquis Mccain Tyler, TX, US 60,000 Miranda / 601/ 2
12 John Morstad PORTAGE, WI, US 72,900 Miranda /601 /3
13 Todd Kreisman Sherman Oaks, CA, US 68,100 Miranda /601 /4
14 Stephen Tambouras Kingsgrove, AU 26,900 Miranda /601 /5
15 Ben Keeline OSWEGDO, IL, US 33,700 Miranda /601 /6
16 Darrell Funk Houston, TX, US 53,300 Miranda /601 /7
17 David Chen Burlingame, CA, US 35,000 Miranda / 601/ 8
18 Craig Gold Belmont, CA, US 17,000 Miranda /601 /9
19 Thomas Gerber BETHESDA, MD, US 41,600 Miranda /602 /1
20 Jason Vanstrom COLORADO SPRINGS, CO, US 36,000 Miranda / 602 / 2
21 Anthony Grappo Henderson, NV, US 43,600 Miranda /602 /3
22 Derek Whatley VENICE, FL, US 45,800 Miranda /602 / 4
23 Dung Gomer Nguyen WICHITA, KS, US 93,800 Miranda /602 /5
24 Theo Tran LAS VEGAS, NV, US 31,000 Miranda /602 / 6
25 Timothy Burt Diberville, MS, US 31,300 Miranda / 602 / 7
26 Michael Gagliano ROCKAWAY, NJ, US 44,000 Miranda /602 / 8
27 Tommy Tran Glendale, AZ, US 39,000 Miranda /602 /9
28 Andrew Teng LONDON, , GB 39,200 Miranda /603 /1
29 leffrey Loiacono LAKEWOOD, CA, US 70,700 Miranda / 603/ 2
30 Wei Jin Las Vegas, NV, US 99,600 Miranda /603 /3
31 Riley Fuller Boca Raton, FL, US 41,400 Miranda /603 / 4
32 Esther Taylor-Brady VANCOUVER, WA, US 53,200 Miranda /603 /5
33 Frank Bullington RIALTO, CA, US 37,400 Miranda /603 /6
34 Ted Bittenbender NEW ORLEANS, LA, US 105,100 Miranda / 603/ 7
35 John Dunn Midland, TX, US 22,900 Miranda / 603/ 8
36 Gregory Larsen Onl Signup-No City, VA, US 24,800 Miranda /603 /9
37 Andrew Gray Parkville, MD, US 16,800 Miranda / 604/ 1
38 Joseph Stachowiak Fremont, OH, US 13,200 Miranda / 604 / 2
39 Morgan Machina Mission Viejo, CA, US 61,800 Miranda / 604/ 3
40 Chris Hunichen COLUMBIA, SC, US 93,500 Miranda / 604 / 4
41 William Perpich MAHTOMEDI, MN, US 4,800 Miranda / 604 /5
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Anthony Harb
Taylor von Kriegenbergh
Roman Korenev
Matthew Schreiber
Brian Lee

Sergi Reixach
Stephen Chimelski
Harold Polemitis
Scott Zakheim
Rudy Ayala

Loni Harwood
Stefan Fabian
Donald Novelle
Alfredo Jose Lozada
Barny Boatman
Stephen King
Federico Ottenio
Sonny Franco
Jean-Pascal Savard
Michael Kus
Karle Wilson
Patrick Musyj
Tobias Ziegler
James Fenn
Joseph Brattole
Ryan Breslin
Marc Altorfer
Clifford Pappas
Mike Sexton
Michael Michnik
David Lopez
James Cho

Nick Schulman
Jerry Monroe
Aditya Sushant
Dan Sindelar
David Elfan

Hyon Kim

Yu Li

Huihan Wu
Andrew Robinson
David Marshall
Michael Addamo
Thomas Kubin
Duke Lee

James Cavanaugh
Arturo Ortuno
Marc Mac

Glenn Millar
Shuapeng Fang
Eric Larson

Daryl Nickerson

CANTON, MI, US
LOWELL, MA, US
Moscow, RU

LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA, US
Pasadena, CA, US
Bournemouth, GB

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Royal Oak, MI, US
DAVIE, FL, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
STATEN ISLAND, NY, US
Swindon, , GB
Woodstock, IL, US

El Paso, TX, US
HENDON, GB

ST PETE BEACH, FL, US
BROOKLYN, NY, US
Biloxi, MS, US

Saint-Augustin-De-Desmaur, Q

North Olmsted, OH, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Ambherstburg, ON, CA
Bruhl, DE

Toronto, ON, CA
PARSIPPANY, NJ, US
NEW YORK, NY, US
Dielsdorf, CH
Scottsdale, AZ, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
VOORHEES, NJ, US

ES

HOUSTON, TX, US
NEW YORK, NY, US
COLUMBUS, GA, US
Chennai, Tamil Nadu, IN
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
TORONTO, ON, CA
SEOUL, KR

Santa Clara, CA, US
San Francisco, CA, US
Round Rock, TX, US
Fremont, CA, US

AU

ST. LOUIS, MI, US
SAN FRANCISCO, CA, US
SANTA ROSA, CA, US
San Diego, CA, US
Dublin, IE

Orinda, CA, US

New York, NY, US
Burbank, CA, US
ALISO VIEJO, CA, US

17,400
53,600
35,200
49,100
51,400
117,900
39,900
23,800
26,900
22,500
119,100
78,900
46,100
25,400
38,700
22,700
78,400
59,400
66,700
23,000
83,000
17,500
28,000
44,100
25,200
54,700
43,500
12,000
47,200
104,700
53,900
17,200
65,800
24,200
77,000
59,900
16,900
72,700
31,200
58,200
56,000
39,000
70,300
21,200
66,600
9,200
83,100
10,400
56,500
13,900
111,100
26,800

Miranda /604 / 6
Miranda / 604 / 7
Miranda / 604 / 8
Miranda /604 /9
Miranda / 605/ 1
Miranda / 605 / 2
Miranda /605 /3
Miranda /605 / 4
Miranda /605 /5
Miranda / 605/ 6
Miranda /605 /7
Miranda / 605/ 8
Miranda /605 /9
Miranda / 606 / 1
Miranda / 606 / 2
Miranda / 606/ 3
Miranda / 606 / 4
Miranda / 606/ 5
Miranda / 606 / 6
Miranda / 606/ 7
Miranda / 606/ 8
Miranda / 606 /9
Miranda / 609/ 1
Miranda / 609 / 2
Miranda / 609/ 3
Miranda / 609 / 4
Miranda / 609/ 5
Miranda / 609/ 6
Miranda / 609/ 7
Miranda / 609/ 8
Miranda /609 /9
Miranda / 610/ 1
Miranda / 610/ 2
Miranda / 610/ 3
Miranda / 610/ 4
Miranda / 610/ 5
Miranda / 610/ 6
Miranda / 610/ 7
Miranda / 610/ 8
Miranda /610/9
Miranda /611/1
Miranda / 611/ 2
Miranda / 611/ 3
Miranda / 611/ 4
Miranda /611/5
Miranda / 611/ 6
Miranda / 611/ 7
Miranda / 611/ 8
Miranda /611/9
Miranda /612 /1
Miranda / 612/ 2
Miranda /612 /3
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Norman Shapiro
Pascal Law

Chad Anzalone
Toko Luu

Scott Eskenazi
Peter Hengsakul
Nicholas Depalma
Pascal Monarque
Duke Nguyen
Phillip McAllister
Patrick Mahoney
Kishor Sharma
Kunal Patel

Samay Parikh
Patricia Barsantichou
Brian Huerta

Vlad Darie

Radu Catoiu

Brett Shaffer
Jason Paster
James Brown
Charlie Nguyen
Robert Lichter
Nicholas Stowell
Ko Maddock
Aditya Agarwal
Yong An

Ohad Gadassi
Harlan Schmadeke
Daniel Zack
Marquetti Salazar
Alexander Farahi
Fedor Truntsev
Manuel Jaime
Billy Rodgers
Russell Rosenblum
David Pham
Joshua Steiner
Justin Enger
Giuseppe Pantaleo
Brett Kennedy
Varadarajan lyengar
Steven Fortner
Charles Hopkins
Jan Eric Schwippert
Ryan Ulbrich
Raffaele Sorrentino
Adam Lippert
Andrew Geffen
Justin Conley
Jonathan Tamayo
Danny Noam

WEST VANCOUVER, BC, CA

FR

Tampa, FL, US

San Jose, CA, US
MERCER ISLAND, WA, US
PASADENA, CA, US
Lima, OH, US
Carignan, , CA

Las Vegas, NV, US
Winchester, GB
LAKELAND, tn, US
Flushing, NY, US
Friendswood, TX, US
Kendall Park, NJ, US
METUCHEN, NJ, US
Newhall, CA, US

Satu Mare, , RO
Bucharest, , RO
BELOIT, KS, US
MORGANVILLE, NJ, US
Bradenton, FL, US
Houston, TX, US
SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL, US
PORTLAND, OR, US
TORONTO, ON, CA
CALCUTTA,, IN

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
San Francisco, CA, US
Schleswig, 1A, US
Princeton, NJ, US
Mat Grosso, , BR
Beverly Hills, CA, US
SERGOEV POSAD, RU
Chester, NY, US
Ovilla, TX, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
CERRITOS, CA, US
Chevy Chase, MD, US
Denver, CO, US
BIELEFELD, DE
Seattle, WA, US
Fremont, CA, US
Kannapolis, NC, US
Millington, TN, US
Brighton, , DE
Saugus, CA, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
BROOKLYN, NY, US
WESTMINSTER, CO, US
PRESTONBURG, KY, US
HUMBLE, TX, US
PHOENIX, AZ, US

56,700
25,700
40,800
35,700
25,200
92,400
15,500
46,400
18,800
89,800
8,700
115,900
93,500
85,900
27,500
35,700
12,800
57,100
14,700
15,800
22,000
22,200
43,200
75,400
30,800
33,000
24,000
29,600
18,800
78,200
74,800
49,600
107,800
106,600
18,300
26,300
78,300
77,800
39,400
2,900
44,200
8,600
68,800
17,700
28,300
23,600
61,600
76,100
25,100
16,000
63,400
51,400

Miranda /612 /4
Miranda /612 /5
Miranda /612 /6
Miranda /612 /7
Miranda /612 /8
Miranda /612 /9
Miranda /613 /1
Miranda / 613/ 2
Miranda /613 /3
Miranda /613 /4
Miranda /613 /5
Miranda /613 /6
Miranda /613 /7
Miranda /613/8
Miranda /613 /9
Miranda /614 /1
Miranda /614 /2
Miranda /614 /3
Miranda /614 /4
Miranda /614 /5
Miranda /614 /6
Miranda /614 /7
Miranda /614 /8
Miranda /614 /9
Miranda /618 /2
Miranda / 618/ 3
Miranda /618 / 4
Miranda /618 /5
Miranda /618 /6
Miranda /618 /7
Miranda / 618/ 8
Miranda /618 /9
Miranda /619 /1
Miranda /619 /2
Miranda / 619/ 3
Miranda / 619/ 4
Miranda /619/5
Miranda /619 /6
Miranda / 619/ 7
Miranda / 619/ 8
Miranda /619/9
Miranda / 620/ 1
Miranda / 620/ 2
Miranda / 620/ 4
Miranda / 620/ 5
Miranda / 620/ 6
Miranda / 620/ 7
Miranda / 620/ 8
Miranda / 620/ 9
Miranda /621 /1
Miranda / 621/ 2
Miranda / 621/ 3



146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

Oleksii Khoroshenin
Isidro Sifuentes
Mark Migdal
Timothy Stanczak
Dean Blatt
Matthew Lengal
David Liu

Andy Frankenberger
Caufman Talley
Royce Matheson
Mihai Niste
Shankar Pillai
Vincent Karbassioun
Rob Sciammarella
Hrachik Javakhyan
Brian Pedersen
Georgios Karakousis
Keven Stammen
George Trigeorgis
Vinny Pahuja

Daniel Tang
Christopher Benoit
Igor Merda

Daniel Engels

Dylan Davis
Humberto Brenes

Vinodkumar Paddolkar

Christopher Kruk
Michael Telker
Ivin Arquiza
Nguyet Dao
Chad Eveslage
Alex Ferrari

Eric Vallee
Joseph Beasy
David Erisman
Steve Karp

Ming Li

Maxim Sorokin
Melissa Gillett
Bryan Jimenez
Graeme Ladd
Gregory Mahoney
Gerard Stmartin
Payam Saleh
Pfizer Jordan
Zachary Zaffos
Mike Leah
Fukumi Hamasaki
Jason Clark
Milan Sasek
Robert Galbraith

UA

HOUSTON, TX, US
WOODLAND HILLS, CA, US
Carlsbad, CA, US
Caufield North, AU

Las Cruces, NM, US
Rancho Santa Fe, CA, US
NEW YORK, NY, US
LAFAYETTE, LA, US
Traverse City, MI, US
Debrecen, RO
COMMACK, NY, US
Frankfurt, , DE
Ronkonkoma, NY, US
Glendale, CA, US
TUCSON, AZ, US

Livadia, , GR

Cincinnati, OH, US

FT LAUDERDALE, FL, US
Hicksville, NY, US
Salford, , GB

HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL, US
Feeding Hills, MA, US
Innsbruck, AT
OAKLAND, CA, US

San Jose, CR

Burlington, IA, US
Oakville, ON, CA
BALLWIN, MO, US
Vallejo, CA, US

Denton, TX, US

Ramsey, IN, US

LOS ANGELES, CA, US
New Westminster, BC, CA
Little Canada, MN, US
SAN JOSE, CA, US

North Miami Beach, , US
Irvine, CA, US

N. NOVGOROD CITY, RU
Wembley, , AT
Richmond, TX, US
ORPINGTON, , GB
Colorado Springs, CO, US
YAKIMA, WA, US
AUSTIN, TX, US

ZION, IL, US

Weston, FL, US
TORONTO, ON, CA
KANEOHE, HI, US

Grand Island, NY, US

Ccz

Clarksville, TN, US

115,000
6,500
33,600
18,600
33,100
16,900
10,300
72,400
93,000
28,400
111,700
76,900
58,600
52,800
89,500
95,000
78,400
56,600
26,200
30,100
90,900
50,500
27,700
29,300
79,400
1
10,200
39,000
110,300
26,000
33,200
80,300
18,100
43,200
49,900
28,000
22,700
16,500
43,200
59,500
68,600
124,500
66,800
61,000
13,100
48,500
9,600
56,700
6,900
69,900
77,000
42,300

Miranda/621/4
Miranda /621 /5
Miranda /621/6
Miranda /621 /7
Miranda /621/8
Miranda /621 /9
Miranda /622 /1
Miranda /622 /2
Miranda /622 /3
Miranda /622 /4
Miranda /622 /5
Miranda /622 /6
Miranda /622 /7
Miranda /622 /8
Miranda /622 /9
Miranda /623 /1
Miranda / 623/ 2
Miranda / 623/ 3
Miranda / 623/ 4
Miranda /623 /5
Miranda /623 /6
Miranda / 623 /7
Miranda / 623/ 8
Miranda /623 /9
Miranda / 627 / 2
Miranda / 627 /3
Miranda / 627 / 4
Miranda /627 /5
Miranda /627 / 6
Miranda / 627 / 7
Miranda / 627/ 8
Miranda / 627 /9
Miranda /628 /1
Miranda / 628/ 2
Miranda / 628/ 3
Miranda / 628 / 4
Miranda /628 /5
Miranda /628 /6
Miranda /628 /7
Miranda / 628/ 8
Miranda /628 /9
Miranda /629 /1
Miranda /629 /2
Miranda /629/3
Miranda / 629/ 4
Miranda / 629/ 5
Miranda /629 /6
Miranda / 629/ 7
Miranda / 629/ 8
Miranda /629/9
Miranda / 630/ 1
Miranda / 630/ 2
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Simon Lam
Steven Butler
James Miller
Matthew Mlsna
Andrew Peplinski
Charles Richards
Jose Brito

Brian Teaney
Kevin Eyster
Kevin Trettin
Jason Paul
Howard Mash
Phil Collins
Benjamin Heath
Evan Krentzman
Jordan Young
Rubens Filguth
John Cynn
Bradley Zusman
Joseph Lamkin
Kevin O'Donnell
Dudley Peters
Robert Lisser
Caleb Patrick
Travis Hartshorn
Rand Veal
Nadezhda Magnus
Frederico Dabus
Kenneth Bruno
Jon Prekup

Jared Jaffee
Leonard Stolirchick
Harvey Gluckman
Evan Schwartz
Peter Kelly
Gregory Milliron
Adam Bacon
Anthony Massod
Gerald Lechner
Joerobert Garcia
Young Phan

Liina Vark

James Cerrotta
Martin Staszko
Christopher Herrin
Marin Stoytchev
Xunchang Wang
Tal Hart

Michael "Jamie" Wolf

Michael Brady
Dan Heimiller

Andrew Wessendorf

BROOKLYN, NY, US
ANN ARBOR, MI, US
NOTASULGA, AL, US
Minneapolis, MN, US
North Branch, Ml, US
PALO ALTO, CA, US
Lisboa, PT

Spearfish, SD, US
LAFAYETTE, LA, US
Bettendorf, IA, US
Denver, CO, US
Coconut Creek, FL, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US

GB

GOLETA, CA, US

TWIN LAKE, MI, US
SAO PAOLO, , BR
INDIANAPOLIS, IN, US
GRESHAM, OR, US
Bardstown, KY, US
SCOTTSDALE, AZ, US
FRIENDSHIP, MD, US
Onl Signup-No City, WI, US
Hanford, CA, US
Sarver, PA, US
CATHEDRAL CITY, CA, US
PALATINE, IL, US

Doral, FL, BZ
ATLANTIS, FL, US
Buckeye, AZ, US
Brooklyn, NY, US
Goldsboro, NC, US
BASKING RIDGE, NJ, US
OAKLAND, CA, US
Garden City, NY, US
Phoenix, AZ, US

Bryan, OH, US

Laguna Niguel, CA, US
TACOMA, WA, US
Henderson, NV, US
GARDEN GROVE, CA, US
SAN FRANCISCO, CA, US
Newbury Park, CA, US
TRINEC, , CZ

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA, Ut
Chandler, AZ, US
Vernon Hills, IL, US
Sunnyvale, CA, US
AURORA, CO, US
TUCSON, AZ, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
KENNESAW, GA, US

70,300
73,900
119,000
30,000
34,200
25,300
64,400
55,000
101,300
22,400
26,000
23,900
99,900
160,800
7,300
29,600
11,000
49,600
37,000
55,000
11,600
12,200
27,000
63,800
44,700
24,400
49,800
28,100
22,700
26,500
41,400
15,200
56,700
41,000
111,600
67,100
54,200
21,600
22,000
41,300
59,300
18,900
40,400
29,500
80,300
11,000
46,700
54,600
35,700
53,400
108,000
69,700

Miranda / 630/ 3
Miranda / 630/ 4
Miranda /630/5
Miranda / 630/ 6
Miranda / 630/ 7
Miranda / 630/ 8
Miranda /630/9
Miranda /631/1
Miranda / 631/ 2
Miranda /631 /3
Miranda /631/4
Miranda /631 /5
Miranda /631/6
Miranda /631 /7
Miranda /631 /9
Miranda /632 /1
Miranda /632 /2
Miranda / 632/ 3
Miranda /632 /4
Miranda /632 /5
Miranda /632 /6
Miranda /632 /7
Miranda / 632/ 8
Miranda /632/9
Miranda / 636/ 1
Miranda / 636/ 2
Miranda / 636/ 3
Miranda / 636/ 4
Miranda / 636/ 5
Miranda /636 /6
Miranda / 636/ 7
Miranda / 636/ 8
Miranda /636/9
Miranda /637 /1
Miranda /637 /2
Miranda /637 /3
Miranda /637 / 4
Miranda /637 /5
Miranda /637 /6
Miranda / 637 /7
Miranda /637 /8
Miranda /637 /9
Miranda /638 /1
Miranda / 638/ 2
Miranda / 638/ 3
Miranda / 638/ 4
Miranda /638 /5
Miranda /638 /6
Miranda / 638/ 7
Miranda / 638/ 8
Miranda /638 /9
Miranda / 639/ 1
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251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275

Raymond Schenkel
James Pavlick
Moritz Dietrich
Nathan Pfluger
Niel Mittelman
David Shober
Michael Amato
Matt Berkey

Brian Wilson

Dan Dumont

Eric Baldwin
Thomas Pettersson
Markus Ganglbauer
Waikiat Lee
Michael Wasserman
Mitchell Lee
Nathan Stann
Austin Peck
Bradley King

Kelly Lopriore
Michael Connelly
Tyler Hancock
Henry So

Michael Wolf
Ramon Bartsch
Ivan Starostin

Fort Wayne, IN, US
RED DEER COUNTY, AB, CA
AT

PARK RIDGE, IL, US
LIBERTYVILLE, IL, US
Germantown, MD, US
BOCA RATON, FL, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
PISCATAWAY, NJ, US
MAITLAND, FL, US
Henderson, NV, US
KUMLA, , SE

Mollner, , AT

Salford, , GB
WOODLAND HILLS, CA, US
Palm Harbor, FL, US
Ewa Beach, HI, US

Fort Lauderdale, FL, US
Roseville, MI, US

Lake In The Hills, IL, US
Perry Hall, MD, US
Scottsdale, AZ, US
Oxnard, CA, US

STATEN ISLAND, NY, US
Los Angeles, CA, US
Aventura, FL, US

33,300
20,000
20,900
31,400
78,900
75,000
27,700
33,200
36,000
38,600
47,600
12,900
75,800
54,600
39,000
14,300
98,500
52,300
39,000

8,300
68,300
26,400
14,500
98,200
46,300
70,900

Miranda /639 /2
Miranda /639 /3
Miranda /639 /4
Miranda /639 /5
Miranda /639/6
Miranda /639 /7
Miranda /639 /8
Miranda /639/9
Miranda /640 /1
Miranda / 640/ 2
Miranda / 640/ 3
Miranda / 640/ 4
Miranda /640 /5
Miranda / 640/ 6
Miranda /640 /7
Miranda / 640/ 8
Miranda / 640/ 9
Miranda / 641/ 1
Miranda / 641/ 2
Miranda / 641/ 3
Miranda / 641/ 4
Miranda /641 /5
Miranda /641 /6
Miranda / 641/ 7
Miranda / 641/ 8
Miranda /641 /9



